

Contract Reviewed by City Attorney

## City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2021-0563 TO: Mayor and City Council Members FROM: Leanne Scott, City Clerk DATE: December 8, 2021 SUBJECT: Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee The Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee presented their final report and recommendations to City Council at their regular meeting on August 24, 2020. Since that time, Council has determined that this Technical Review Committee is no longer deemed necessary and, therefore, has requested the Committee be dissolved. A resolution to dissolve the Citizen Appointment Process Technical Review Committee has been included in your packet. **APPROVALS: SIGNATURE** DATE **Department Review Department Director** Mayor City Clerk

☐ Yes

⊠ N/A